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BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 

In the Matter of the Application of Rocky 
Mountain Power for Authority to Increase 
its Retail Electric Utility Service Rates in 
Utah and for Approval of its Proposed 
Electric Service Schedules and Electric 
Service Regulations. 
 

 
Docket No.   09-035-23 

AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on the 8th day of July 2009, I caused to be sent by electronic mail, a 

true and correct copy of the MOTION OF THE UTAH INDUSTRIAL ENERGY 

CONSUMERS BIFURCATE PROCEEDINGS to: 

Michael Ginsberg 
Patricia Schmidt 
ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL 
500 Heber Wells Building 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
mginsberg@utah.gov 
pschmid@utah.gov 
 

Michele Beck 
Executive Director 
COMMITTEE OF CONSUMER SERVICES 
500 Heber Wells Building 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City,  UT  84111 
mbeck@utah.gov 
 
 

Mark C. Moench 
David L. Taylor 
Yvonne R. Hogle 
Daniel E. Solander 
Rocky Mountain Power 
201 South Main Street, Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
mark.moench@pacificorp.com 
david.taylor@pacificorp.com 
yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 
daniel.solander@pacificorp.com 
datarequest@pacificorp.com 
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William Powell 
Phil Powlick 
Dennis Miller 
DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 
500 Heber Wells Building 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
wpowell@utah.gov 
dennismiller@utah.gov 
Philippowlick@utah.gov 
 

 
Paul Proctor 
ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL 
500 Heber Wells Building 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
pproctor@utah.gov 
 
 
 
 

 
David L. Taylor 
Manager – Utah Regulatory Affairs 
Rocky Mountain Power 
201 South Main St., Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
Dave.Taylor@PacifiCorp.com 

Gary A. Dodge 
HATCH, JAMES & DODGE 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
 
 

Cheryl Murray 
Dan Gimble 
UTAH OFFICE OF CONSUMER 
SERVICES 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
cmurray@utah.gov 
dgimble@utah.gov 

 
 

 

and that on the 10th day of July 2009, I caused to be sent via electronic mail, a true and correct 

copy of the MOTION OF THE UTAH INDUSTRIAL ENERGY CONSUMERS 

BIFURCATE PROCEEDINGS, along with a copy of this AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF 

SERVICE to: 

 
Mark C. Moench 
David L. Taylor 
Yvonne R. Hogle 
Daniel E. Solander 
Rocky Mountain Power 
201 South Main Street, Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
mark.moench@pacificorp.com 
david.taylor@pacificorp.com 
yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 
daniel.solander@pacificorp.com 
datarequest@pacificorp.com 
 
Peter J. Mattheis 
Eric J. Lacey 
Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, P.C. 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W. 
800 West Tower 
Washington, D.C.  20007 
pjm@bbrslaw.com 
elacey@bbrslaw.com 
 
 

 
Gerald H. Kinghorn 
Jeremy R. Cook 
Parsons Kinghorn Harris, P.C. 
111 East Broadway, 11th Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84111 
ghk@pkhlawyers.com 
jrc@pkhlawyers.com 
 
Gary A. Dodge 
HATCH, JAMES & DODGE 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
 
Kevin Higgins 
Neal Townsend 
ENERGY STRATEGIES 
39 Market Street, Suite 200 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
khiggins@energystrat.com 
ntownsend@energystrat.com 
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Arthur F. Sandack(#2854) 
8 East Broadway, Ste 411 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
Telephone:  (801) 595-1300 
Fax 801- 355-6955 
asandack@msn.com 
 
Katherine A. McDowell 
McDowell & Rackner P.C. 
520 SW 6th Avenue, Suite 830 
Portland, OR  97204 
Katherine@mcd-law.com 
 
Steven S. Michel 
Western Resource Advocates 
2025 Senda de Andres 
Santa Fe, NM  87501 
smichel@westernresources.org 
 
Nancy Kelly 
Western Resource Advocates 
9463 N. Swallow Rd. 
Pocatello, ID 83201 
Tel: 208 234-0636 
Mobile: 208-339-3636 
nkelly@westernresources.org 
penny@westernresources.org 
 
Michael L. Kurtz, Esq. 
Kurt J. Boehm, Esq. 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 East Seventh Street, Ste 1510 
Cincinnati, Ohio  45202 
mkurtz@BKLlawfirm.com 
kboehm@BKLlawfirm.com 
 
Stephen J. Baron 
J. Kennedy & Associates 
570 Colonial Park Dr, Ste 305 
Roswell, GA  30075 
sbaron@jkenn.com 
 
Michael Ginsberg 
Patricia Schmidt 
ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL 
500 Heber Wells Building 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
mginsberg@utah.gov 
pschmid@utah.gov 
 
 

 
William Powell 
Phil Powlick 
Dennis Miller 
DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 
500 Heber Wells Building 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
wpowell@utah.gov 
dennismiller@utah.gov 
Philippowlick@utah.gov 
 
Michele Beck 
Executive Director 
COMMITTEE OF CONSUMER SERVICES 
500 Heber Wells Building 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City,  UT  84111 
mbeck@utah.gov 
 
Paul Proctor 
ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL 
500 Heber Wells Building 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
pproctor@utah.gov 
 
Cheryl Murray 
Dan Gimble 
UTAH OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
cmurray@utah.gov 
dgimble@utah.gov 
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DATED this 10th day of July, 2009. 

 

/s/ William J. Evans 
F. ROBERT REEDER 
WILLIAM J. EVANS 
VICKI M. BALDWIN 
PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER 
Attorneys for UIEC, an Intervention Group  
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